
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3422
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2010
COTTON MONITORING COMMITTEES
Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Cotton Monitoring Committees have been set up in all cotton growing States to evaluate the production of Bt-cotton and other related matters;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether reports have been received from the State Governments in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a) & (b): No, Madam.

(c) & (d): Question does not arise.
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